Profit Share (Labour Tax) $m Real  (4,327) (4,274) (4,246) (4,235)

Corporate Tax $m Real  (5,978) (5,960) (5,949) (5,936)

Capex

Pre-production Capex $m Real  (2,538) (2,448) (2,715) (2,849)

Post-establishment Capex $m Real  (7,525) (7,798) (7,572) (7,662)

Total Capex $m Real  (10,064) (10,246) (10,287) (10,511)

Closure costs (Opex) $m Real  (80) (80) (80) (80)

Cash flow

Post-tax, undiscounted cash flow $m Real  17,384  17,453  17,574  17,557

Tax rate assumption % 25% 25% 25% 25%

Post-tax NPV (discounted) (7%) $m Real  4,922  4,841  5,102  5,329

Post-tax NPV (discounted) (8%) $m Real  4,195  4,094  4,349  4,548

Post-tax NPV (discounted) (9%) $m Real  3,582  3,466  3,711  3,883

Post-tax IRR % 26.5% 24.8% 25.9% 25.7%

Payback period (project commencement) Years 8.5  8.8  8.6  8.8

Payback period (production

commencement) Years 3.5  3.8  3.6  3.8

mailto:info@solgold.com.au
http://www.solgold.com.au/

6 | P a g e

SolGold plc UK Company No. 5449516   ARBN 117 169 856 Phone:  +61 (0) 7 3303 0660   Email: info@solgold.com.auWebsite: www.solgold.com.au

Street address: Level 27, 111 Eagle Street, Brisbane QLD 4000 Australia Postal address: GPO Box 5261, Brisbane QLD 4001

Registered office: 201 Bishopsgate London EC2M3AB Phone: +44 20 7861 9000

Metal Price and Discount Rate Sensitivity Analysis

(based on 50Mt/a fast case)

NPV of Project
Copper Price (base US$3.30 /lb)

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10%
D

is
c
o

u
n

t
R

a
te

6% 4,968  5,484  5,998  6,510  7,020

7% 4,223  4,663  5,102  5,539  5,975

8% 3,592  3,970  4,349  4,726  5,102

9% 3,053  3,382  3,711  4,039  4,367

10% 2,592  2,881  3,168  3,456  3,743

NPV of Project
Gold Price (base US$1300/oz)

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

D
is

c
o

u
n

t
R

a
te

6% 5,614  5,806  5,998  6,190  6,381

7% 4,763  4,932  5,102  5,271  5,440

8% 4,048  4,198  4,349  4,499  4,649

9% 3,443  3,577  3,711  3,845  3,979

10% 2,928  3,048  3,168  3,288  3,409

TC/RC Sensitivity Analysis

(based on 50Mt/a fast case)

TC/RC charges

Variance -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

NPV US$ M 4,485  4,439  4,394  4,349  4,303  4,258  4,212

Note: A discounted cash flow model was developed to evaluate the economics for the Project on a 100% project
ownership basis.

mailto:info@solgold.com.au
http://www.solgold.com.au/

7 | P a g e

SolGold plc UK Company No. 5449516   ARBN 117 169 856 Phone:  +61 (0) 7 3303 0660   Email: info@solgold.com.auWebsite: www.solgold.com.au

Street address: Level 27, 111 Eagle Street, Brisbane QLD 4000 Australia Postal address: GPO Box 5261, Brisbane QLD 4001

Registered office: 201 Bishopsgate London EC2M3AB Phone: +44 20 7861 9000

Mine Production Scenarios

Concept level assessment of mining methods carried out as part of the PEA suggests that mining at